

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
107TH LEGISLATURE

(Filing No. H-809)

HOUSE AMENDMENT " B " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to HP 464, L.D. 566, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase Certain Hunting and Fishing License Fees."

Amend said Amendment in section 3 in the 12th line by striking out the underlined figure "\$12.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$11' and in the 13th line by striking out the underlined figure "\$5.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$4' and in the 6th line from the end by striking out the underlined figure \$7.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$6'

Further amend said Amendment in section 4 in the last line by striking out the underlined figure "\$12.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$11'

Further amend said Amendment in section 9 in paragraph B by striking out the figures "~~\$6.50~~ \$7.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$6.50'; in paragraph C by striking out the figures "~~\$12.50~~ \$15.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$12.50'; in paragraph D by striking out the figures "~~\$10.50~~ \$12.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$10.50' and in paragraph F by striking out the underlined figure "\$60.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$65.50'

Further amend said Amendment in section 10 in subsection 3 in paragraph B by striking out the figures "~~\$6.50~~ \$7.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$6.50'

Further amend said Amendment in section 10 in subsection 3 by striking out all of paragraph C and inserting in place thereof the following:

'C. Resident-or-nonresident Nonresident
3-day fishing \$6-50 \$12.50
Any-resident-of-the-State-who
procures-a-3-day-license-may-
exchange-the-same-for-an-annual-resident
fishing-license-in-the-town-in-which
he-resides-upon-the-payment-of-50¢-to
the-clerk-or-issuing-agent.

C-1. Resident 3-day fishing \$6.50
Any resident of the State who
procures a 3-day license may
exchange the same for an annual
resident fishing license in the
town in which he resides upon
the payment of 50¢ to the clerk
or issuing agent.'

Further amend said Amendment in section 10 in subsection 3 in paragraph D by striking out the underlined figure "\$12.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$17.50'; in paragraph E by striking out the underlined figure "\$15.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$22.50'; in paragraph F by striking out the underlined figure "\$25.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$27.50' and in paragraph G by striking out the figures "\$5-50 \$10.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$5.50'

Further amend said Amendment in section 16 in the 6th line by striking out the figures "\$6-50 \$7.50" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$6.50' and in the 7th line by striking out the underlined figure "\$60.50" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '\$65.50'

Statement of Fact

It is the purpose of this amendment to increase revenues derived from fish and game licenses and snowmobile registrations. The adjustment is estimated to generate \$650,000 in additional revenue necessary for departmental operation.

Filed by Mrs. Berry of Madison.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
6/19/75

(Filing No. H-809)